The funding application round was advertised for a one-month period, opening from 1
February 2021 until 2 March 2021.  Two workshops were held at the Central Library to support
groups applying to the fund, alongside one-to-one meetings with groups as requested.

12. One hundred and sixty-six (166) applications were received requesting a total of $1,366,241.
In 2019/20 one hundred and forty-two (142) applications were received requesting a total of
$847,311.

13. The following table shows the increase in number of applications received and requested
amounts of the fund over the previous five rounds.

14. The Allocation Committee consisted of eight voting members, including two Elected Members